
Dates 

Designation of the President and the Members of the Electoral Bureau of each Institution/Center

Appointment of the two student members of the Electoral Bureau

Communication to all USJ students Week of September 18

Bylaws and Election Process Information Session (online) Week of September 18

Training sessions for electoral bureaus and administrative teams in charge of monitoring elections (online) Week of September 18

Publication of the electoral lists (D-15) (online) Monday, October 2, 2023

Deadline for appeals (3 working days).

Appeals must be sent to elections_amicales@usj.edu.lb 

Freeze on the electoral lists (D -13) Wednesday, October 4, 2023 at 4 p.m.

Publication of frozen electoral lists (online) Thursday, October 5, 2023 at 9 a.m.

Start of the candidacy period (D -10) Tuesday, October 10, 2023

End of the candidacy period (D-8) Thursday, October 12, 2023 at 4 p.m.

Demo-day - simulation Friday, October 13, 2023 8:00 - 12:15 p.m.

Launch of the electoral campaign (D -5) Monday, October 16, 2023 at 8 a.m.

End of the electoral campaign (D -2) Thursday, October 19, 2023 at 11:59 p.m.

Democracy Day Saturday, October 21, 2023

All polling stations are open for ballot counting Saturday, October 21, 2023 at 3 p.m.

Results posted on the USJ website Saturday, October 21, 2023 at 4 p.m.

Period of appeal (2 working days) Monday, October 23, 2023 at 8 a.m. to Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 4 p.m.

First Student Chapters Board Meetings and Election of Officers Friday, October 27, 2023 at 4 p.m. at the latest

Week of September 18

Student Elections Timetable at Saint Joseph University of Beirut for 2023-2024

Democracy Day 2022 – Saturday, October 21, 2023

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 at noon
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